



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

950 CRA NO. 251 OF 2025

SMT CHHABUBAI BHASKAR PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VATSALABAI BHASKAR PATIL (CHAVAN) AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Girish S. Rane.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 07.01.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal returnable on 29.01.2026.
2. Matter shall be decided finally at the admission stage.
3. The parties shall be at liberty to file relevant documents if any.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-