



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

11 CRA NO. 251 OF 2025

**SMT CHHABUBAI BHASKAR PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VATSALABAI BHASKAR PATIL (CHAVAN) AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Girish S. Rane

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 29.01.2026

PER COURT :

Await notice to respondent nos. 1 to 11.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant tenders on record compilation of documents.
2. SO. to 26.02.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-