

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

27 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12338 OF 2025
IN FAST/32882/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12337 OF 2025
IN FAST/32882/2025

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SINA KOLEGAON PROJECT DIV PARANDA TQ
PARANDA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

UMRAO RAMA GAIKWAD AND ORS.

AND

28 CRA NO. 251 OF 2025

SMT CHHABUBAI BHASKAR PATIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

VATSALABAI BHASKAR PATIL (CHAVAN) AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent/s-State

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Time of six (6) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by six (6) weeks.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. Humdast/private service is permitted.
5. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)