

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 251 OF 2025

Smt. Chhabubai Bhaskar Patil
and others

.. Applicants

Versus

Vatsalabai Bhaskar Patil (Chavan)
and others

.. Respondents

Shri S. B. Yawalkar, Advocate h/f Shri girish Rane, Advocate for
the Applicants.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 07TH MAY, 2026.**

ORDER :

. If fresh address is furnished, re-issue to the respondent No.
11, returnable on 16.07.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/May 26